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August 14, 2025Committee on Finance Meeting Minutes

Roll Call

Brannan, Ayala, Brewer, Brooks-Powers, Carr, Farías, Hanks, Hudson, Louis, 

Ossé, Powers, Salaam, Sanchez, Stevens and Williams

Present:

WonAbsent:

MoyaMedical:

Res 1013-2025 Resolution approving the new designation and changes in the 

designation of certain organizations to receive funding in the 

Expense Budget

Attachments: Charts for Resolution, Committee Report, Res. No. 1013, Committee 

Report - Stated Meeting, Hearing Transcript 8/14/25, August 14, 2025 - 

Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting  8-14-25

This Resolution was Hearing on P-C Item by Comm

Attachments: Charts for Resolution, Committee Report, Res. No. 1013, Committee 

Report - Stated Meeting, Hearing Transcript 8/14/25, August 14, 2025 - 

Stated Meeting Agenda, Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting  8-14-25

A motion was made that this Resolution be P-C Item Approved by Comm 

approved by Roll Call.

Affirmative: Brannan, Ayala, Brewer, Brooks-Powers, Farías, Hanks, Hudson, Louis, 

Ossé, Powers, Salaam, Sanchez, Stevens and Williams

14 - 

Negative: Carr1 - 

Absent: Won1 - 

Medical: Moya1 - 

LU 0342-2025 TSM GF1: Block 2132, Lots 37, 38, and 40; Block 2153, Lots 29 

and 36; Block 2162, Lot 68; Block 2174, Lot 131; Block 2175, Lot 

100; Block 2177, Lot 218; Block 2230, Lot 29; Manhattan, 

Community District No. 12, Council District No. 10 and Block 

2457, Lot 10; Block 2471, Lot 15; Block 3055, Lot 58; Block 3214, 

Lot 82; Block 3254, Lot 65; Block 3336, Lot 24; Block 3738, Lot 1; 

Bronx, Community District No. 4, 6, 7, 8, and 9, Council Districts 

No. 11, 14, 15, 16, and 17

Attachments: Housing Preservation and Development Letter, Memorandum, Committee 

Report, Res. No. 1028, Committee Report - Stated Meeting, Hearing 

Transcript 8/14/25, August 14, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda

This Land Use Application was Hearing on P-C Item by Comm

Attachments: Housing Preservation and Development Letter, Memorandum, Committee 

Report, Res. No. 1028, Committee Report - Stated Meeting, Hearing 

Transcript 8/14/25, August 14, 2025 - Stated Meeting Agenda

A motion was made that this Land Use Application be P-C Item Approved by 

Committee with Companion Resolution approved by Roll Call.
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Affirmative: Brannan, Ayala, Brewer, Brooks-Powers, Carr, Farías, Hanks, Hudson, 

Louis, Ossé, Powers, Salaam, Sanchez, Stevens and Williams

15 - 

Absent: Won1 - 

Medical: Moya1 - 
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